MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-fifth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1931

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature, approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and an Act of August 6, 1930.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1931

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-fifth Legislature

1931

[supplied from page 1 of volume]

CHAP. 281

Chapter 281.

AN ACT to Increase the Salary of the Sheriff of Somerset County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S., c. 125, sec. 42; relative to the salary of the sheriff of Somerset county, amended. Section forty-two of chapter one hundred twenty-five of the revised statutes is hereby amended by striking out in the sixteenth line thereof, the words "fourteen hundred" and inserting in place thereof the words 'sixteen hundred,' so that said line, as amended, shall read as follows:

'Somerset, sixteen hundred dollars.'

Approved April 3, 1931.